Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08220614 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E8T88 District:08

Counties: ORANGE

Road Name: OFF RAMP LEFT TURN CLOSURE - MP 259.7

Limits: 75470143

Project(s): 44708015201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.100 Miles Contract Days: 60

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 06/14/22

Total Proposal Length: 0.100 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: $336,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to construct a
median concrete barrier wall on the SR 91 off ramp left turn closure at the Milepost (MP) 259.7, asphalt pavement, concrete curb
and gutter, clearing and grubbing, pavement markings, removable of steel barrier wall, and furnish and install crash cushion with
all associated components.

Prior to beginning work under this Contract, the Contractor shall submit to the Engineer for approval, two copies of the
Contractor's proposed plan and methods for performing the work, including a listing of equipment and personnel anticipated for
use.

The Contractor shall perform all work during day hours in accordance with the Turnpike Lane Closure Policy.

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.
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Florida Department of Transportation
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Item

0110- 4-10
0120- 1-
0285-701-
0334- 1-12
0520- 1-10
0520- 5-11
0521- 1-11
0521- 60- 1
0544- 3- 1
0570- 1- 2
0700- 3-401
0705- 10- 2
0711-11-124

0711-15-201

0711-17- 1

E101- 1- 1
E102- 1- 3
E110- 2-

Call Order: 001 Proposal: EBT88
Description

Section 0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
REGULAR EXCAVATION

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE-TYPE |, 4' WIDE
MEDIAN CONCRETE BARRIER, 38" HEIGHT
METAL BARRIER, MOVABLE BARRIER GATE
CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, NARROW
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

MOBILIZATION
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)
CLEARING & GRUBBING
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Unit

SY
CY
SY
TN
LF
LF
LF
LS
EA
SY
EA
EA
LF

GM

SF

LO
LO
AC

Quantity

82.000
2.800
25.000
2.700
254.000
2.000
80.000
1.000
1.000
144.000
1.000
1.000
95.000

0.140
514.000

1.000
1.000
0.030

Page 7



	E8T88

