Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08220614 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E8T88 District:08

Counties: ORANGE

Road Name: OFF RAMP LEFT TURN CLOSURE - MP 259.7

Limits: 75470143

Project(s): 44708015201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.100 Miles Contract Days: 60

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 06/14/22

Total Proposal Length: 0.100 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$336,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to construct a median concrete barrier wall on the SR 91 off ramp left turn closure at the Milepost (MP) 259.7, asphalt pavement, concrete curb and gutter, clearing and grubbing, pavement markings, removable of steel barrier wall, and furnish and install crash cushion with all associated components.

Prior to beginning work under this Contract, the Contractor shall submit to the Engineer for approval, two copies of the Contractor's proposed plan and methods for performing the work, including a listing of equipment and personnel anticipated for use.

The Contractor shall perform all work during day hours in accordance with the Turnpike Lane Closure Policy.

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 001 Proposal: E8T88		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH)				
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	82.000
	0120- 1-	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	2.800
	0285-701-	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01	SY	25.000
	0334- 1-12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	TN	2.700
	0520- 1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	254.000
	0520- 5-11	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE-TYPE I, 4' WIDE	LF	2.000
	0521- 1-11	MEDIAN CONCRETE BARRIER, 38" HEIGHT	LF	80.000
	0521- 60- 1	METAL BARRIER, MOVABLE BARRIER GATE	LS	1.000
	0544- 3- 1	CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, NARROW	EA	1.000
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	144.000
	0700- 3-401	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF	EA	1.000
	0705- 10- 2	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2	EA	1.000
	0711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	95.000
	0711- 15-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.140
	0711- 17- 1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF	514.000
	E101- 1- 1	MOBILIZATION	LO	1.000
	E102- 1- 3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)	LO	1.000
	E110- 2-	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.030